
STAFF CONTACT INFO
phone: 712-338-4514          website: www.3cross.org

FIR
ST 

LUTHERAN CHURCH
Perry Aalgaard, Senior Pastor
perry@3cross.org

Brian Jack, Associate Pastor
brian@3cross.org

Jennifer Johnson, Director of Music & Worship
music@3cross.org

Josh Carr, Director of Youth/Young Adults/Young Families 
 josh@3cross.org

Tammy Carr, Director of Children's Ministry
children@3cross.org

Kristin Johnson, Office Manager
office@3cross.org

Ann Aalgaard, Coordinator of Supportive Ministry
supportiveministry@3cross.org

Bruce Leu and Lenny McNea, Facility Managers
facility@3cross.org

Val Watters, Bookkeeper
bookkeeper@3cross.org

Kim Wermersen, Director of Leadership
kim@3cross.org

John Adams, Director of Development
office@3cross.org


